## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                      | Execution Date |
|---------------------------|----------------|
| MUKUND KESHAV GURJAR      | 03/16/2011     |
| NARENDRA KUMAR TRIPATHY   | 03/16/2011     |
| SANDEEP ANILRAO KOTHARKAR | 03/16/2011     |
| PRADIP NANA PATIL         | 03/16/2011     |
| SAMIT SATISH MEHTA        | 03/16/2011     |

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:             | EMCURE PHARMACEUTICALS LTD. |  |
|-------------------|-----------------------------|--|
| Street Address:   | T-184, M.I.D.C., BHOSARI    |  |
| Internal Address: | EMCURE HOUSE                |  |
| City:             | PUNE                        |  |
| State/Country:    | INDIA                       |  |
| Postal Code:      | 411026                      |  |

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 13048783 |

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

501470517

Fax Number: (202)478-1813

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6098650579

Email: SARIKA0SINGH@GMAIL.COM

Correspondent Name: Sarika Singh

Address Line 1: 6305 Ravens Crest Dr.

Address Line 4: Plainsboro, NEW JERSEY 08536

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: EMCURE-0111

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Sarika Singh
PATENT

REEL: 025973 FRAME: 0807

P \$40.00 13048783

Total Attachments: 2

source=Melphalan\_Process\_App\_Assignment#page1.tif source=Melphalan\_Process\_App\_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 025973 FRAME: 0808

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

For valuable consideration, WE, MUKUND KESHAV GURJAR, NARENDRA KUMAR TRIPATHY, SANDEEP ANILRAO KOTHARKAR, PRADIP NANA PATIL and SAMIT SATISH MEHTA of Emcure Pharmaceuticals Ltd, Emcure House, T-184, M.I.D.C., Bhosari, Pune-411026, India, hereby assign to: EMCURE PHARMACEUTICALS LTD., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of MAHARASHTRA, INDIA and having a place of business at EMCURE HOUSE, T-184, M.I.D.C., BHOSARI, PUNE-411026, INDIA, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by me, entitled PROCESS FOR THE PREPARATION OF MELPHALAN HYDROCHLORIDE, filed March 15, 2011, and assigned U.S. Application Number 13/048,783; this assignment includes said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, and utility models granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and I authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in my name or in its own name for patents, utility models, and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and I agree for myself and my respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Page 1 of 2

Attorney Docket No: Emcure-0111

Signature of assignor: \_

Date:  $\frac{03/16/2011}{03/(6/2011)}$ 

Signature of witness:

Name of Witness:

ARATI KARMAKAR

Sr. Research Fellow

Address: Encure Pharmacauticals Otal, Hinjewadi, Pune.